

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 32713, Version: 1

McKenna Boulevard."

#### **Fiscal Note**

An estimated \$212.40 will be required to send notice to registered voters. Funds are available within the 2014 Clerk's Office Operating Budget.

#### Title

Amending Sections 15.02(103), (114), (115), and (116) of the Madison General Ordinances by changing the polling locations for Wards 103, 114, 115, and 116.

### **Body**

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance changes the polling locations for Wards 103, 115, and 116 from Our Redeemer Lutheran Church to Madison Fire Station 7, 1810 McKenna Boulevard and adds the polling location to Ward 114.

\*

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

- 1. Subsection (103) entitled "Ward 103" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following:
- "Polling place at Our Redeemer Lutheran Church, 1701 McKenna Boulevard Madison Fire Station 7, 1810 McKenna Boulevard."
- 2. Subsection (114) entitled "Ward 114" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by creating therein the following: "Polling place at Madison Fire Station 7, 1810 McKenna Boulevard."
- 3. Subsection (115) entitled "Ward 115" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following:
- "Polling place at Our Redeemer Lutheran Church, 1701 McKenna Boulevard Madison Fire Station 7, 1810 McKenna Boulevard."
- 4. Subsection (116) entitled "Ward 116" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following: "Polling place at Our Redeemer Lutheran Church, 1701 McKenna Boulevard Madison Fire Station 7, 1810